CH \$40.00 232825 1019633

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PAIENI	5 UNLT	
(Rev	RM PTO-1595 U.S. v. 6-93) B No, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record	the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Charles M. Lieber, Xlangfeng Duan, Yi Cui, Yu Huang, Mark Gudiksen, Lincoln J. Lauhon, Jlangfang Wang, Hongkun Park, Qingqiao Wei, Wenjie Liang, and Deli Wang itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: Presider 17 Quind Cambrid	ess of receiving party(ies) It and Fellows of Harvard College By Street ge, Massachusetts 02138 Raddresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		
200 200	ecution Date:October 8, 2002, October 18, 2002, tober 9, 2002, October 10, 2002, October 9, 02, October 8, 2002, November 12, 2002, tober 8, 2002, October 9, 2002, October 8, 02, and October 9, 2002		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- •	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/196,337			
		tached? [] Yes [X] No I	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved: [1]
	Name: Timothy J. Oyer, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 40.00
	Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	[] Enclosed	
	Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	[X] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Boston, MA 02210		The Commissioner is deficiencles in the er	s authorized to charge any aclosed payment to:
		8. Deposit Account	No: 23/2825
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it copy of the original document.		correct and any attached copy is a
	Timothy J. Oyer, Ph.D.		March 31, 2004
	Name of Person Signing // Signate	ıre	Date
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and	document: [16]

781367

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Charles M. Lieber, 27 Hayes Avenue, Lexington, MA 02173, Xiangfeng Duan, 12 Oxford Street, #47, Cambridge, MA 02138, Yi Cui, 94 Franklin Street, Allston, MA 02134, Yu Huang, 12 Oxford Street, #343, Cambridge, MA 02138, Mark Gudiksen, 40 Cedar Street, Apt. 2L, Somerville, MA 02143, Lincoln J. Lauhon, 104 Queensberry #10, Boston, MA 02215, Jiangfang Wang, Richard Hall, Rm 212, 25 Stone Avenue, #2F, Somerville, MA 02143, Hongkun Park, 31 Ledgelawn Avenue, Lexington, MA 02420, Qingqiao Wei, 2635 NW Garryanna Drive, Apt. 6, Corvallis, OR 97330, Wenjie Liang, 18 School Street, #2, Somerville, MA 02143, David C. Smith, 7 Tedder Road, Midanbury, Southampton SO18 4SH, England and Deli Wang, 402 Rindge Avenue, #8-J, Cambridge, MA 02140; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a MA corporation having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number H00498.70187.US, on July 16, 2002 under Serial No. 10/196,337 and entitled NANOSCALE WIRES AND RELATED DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date
STATE OF Massachusetts
COUNTY OF MALLE

Charles M. Lieber

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8H day of October, 2002

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

March 13,2009

LINDA ROSS
NGGARY PUBLIC
My Commission Entres March 13, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0592

Serial No. 10/196,337 Assignment -2-

10/18/02 X	iangfeng Duan	
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Middle Sex</u> :		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	lay of Ootdoer.	
SEAL	Jula E 1	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	LINDA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public Notary Public
10/09/02 Date	/i Cui	
STATE OF <u>Massachus et 15</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Middlesco</u>		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 240	day of October 2002	
SEAL	Junda Ros	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIC by Commission Expires March 13, 2009
Date (0/10102	Yu Huang	<u> </u>
STATE OF Massachus et Is COUNTY OF Massachus et Is		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th	day of October, 2007	_
SEAL	Finda Ro	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	LINDA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires March 13, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0593

-3-

H00498.70187.US

10/4/02	My 56m	
Date	Mark Gudiksen	
STATE OF Massadrusetts::		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	the day of October 2002	•
SEAL	June E Pas	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	LINDA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC by Commission Signar March 13, 2009
10-08-02	to Im	
Date	Lincoln J. Lauhon	
STATE OF Massachuse#15 : COUNTY OF Middlesex :		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	aday of October, 2002.	
SEAL	Finder 5 Ros	<u> </u>
LINDA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Equires March 13, 2009	Wy Commission Expires	Notary Public March 13, 2009
Date	Jiangfang Wang	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	<u>.</u>

PATENT

REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0594

Serial No. 10/196,337 Assignment

-4-

STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF MILLULARY Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of October, 2003 SEAL LINDA ROSS My Commission Expires NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires March 13, 2009 Qingqiao Wei Date STATE OF COUNTY OF _ Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of _____. SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> COUNTY OF Middleson Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of 6th dee SEAL Notary Public My Commission Expires LINDA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT

REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0595

My Commission Expires March 13, 2009

Mar 31 2004 17:04 P.07

Serial No. 10/196,337 Assignment

-5-

H00498.70187.US

Date	David C. Smith
Date	Witness
10 0 0 ≥ Date	Deli Wang
COUNTY OF Middeson	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of October 2000.
SEAL	Finda Room Notary Public

My Commission Expires

LINDA ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC y Commission Explires March 18, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Charles M. Lieber, 27 Hayes Avenue, Lexington, MA 02173, Xiangfeng Duan, 12 Oxford Street, #47, Cambridge, MA 02138, Yi Cui, 94 Franklin Street, Allston, MA 02134, Yu Huang, 12 Oxford Street, #343, Cambridge, MA 02138, Mark Gudiksen, 40 Cedar Street, Apt. 2L, Somerville, MA 02143, Lincoln J. Lauhon, 104 Queensberry #10, Boston, MA 02215, Jiangfang Wang, Richard Hall, Rm 212, 25 Stone Avenue, #2F, Somerville, MA 02143, Hongkun Park, 31 Ledgelawn Avenue, Lexington, MA 02420, Qingqiao Wei, 2635 NW Garryanna Drive, Apt. 6, Corvallis, OR 97330, Wenjie Liang, 18 School Street, #2, Somerville, MA 02143, David C. Smith, 7 Tedder Road, Midanbury, Southampton SO18 4SH, England and Deli Wang, 402 Rindge Avenue, #8-J, Cambridge, MA 02140; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a MA corporation having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number H00498.70187.US, on July 16, 2002 under Serial No. 10/196,337 and entitled NANOSCALE WIRES AND RELATED DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	Charles M. Lieber	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of	
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	

639510.1

-2-

H00498.70187.US

Date	Xiangfeng Duan	·
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public
Date	Yi Cui	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL	<u> </u>	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	
Date	Yu Huang	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		Notes D. Liè
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public

-3-

H00498.70187.US

Date	Mark Gudiksen	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public
Date	Lincoln J. Lauhon	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	
Date	Jiangfang Wang	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	

-4-

H00498.70187.US

Date	Hongkun Park
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	My Commission Expires
10/9/02 Date STATE OF ORTGON :	Qingqiao Wei
STATE OF OCCUPATION OF STATE OF OCCUPATION OF SENTON OF THE SUbscribed and sworn to before me this	1 6764 C1 2002
Subscribed and sworn to before the this	_day of October 2002
SEAL	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL MARILYN J BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 327084 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEA. 13, 2003	My Commission Expires Sept 13, 2003
Date	Wenjie Liang
STATE OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of
SEAL,	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires

Serial No. 10/196,337 Assignment -5-

H00498.70187.US

	•	
Date	David C. Smith	
Date	Witness	
Date	Deli Wang	
STATE OF: COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		Manager Parket
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public

Mar 31 2004 17:05 P. 13

Jian Jung 19:05 P. 13

23 Magnolia Avenue,

Apt. #18, Goleta, CA 93117

ficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Charles M. Lieber, 27 Hayes Avenue, Lexington, MA 02173, Xiangfeng Duan, 12 Oxford Street, #47, Cambridge, MA 02138, Yi Cui, 94 Franklin Street, Allston, MA 02134, Yu Huang, 12 Oxford Street, #343, Cambridge, MA 02138, Mark Gudiksen, 40 Cedar Street, Apt. 2L, Somerville, MA 02143, Lincoln J. Lauhon, 104 Queensberry #10, Boston, MA 02215, Jiangfang Wang, Richard Hall, Rm 212, 25 Stone Avenue, #2F; Somerville, MA 02143, Hongkun Park, 31 Ledgelawn Avenue, Lexington, MA 02420, Qingqiao Wei, 2635 NW Garryanna Drive, Apt. 6, Corvallis, OR 97330, Wenjie Liang, 18 School Street, #2, Somerville, MA 02143, David C. Smith, 7 Tedder Road, Midanbury, Southampton SO18 4SH, England and Deli Wang, 402 Rindge Avenue, #8-J, Cambridge, MA 02140; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to President and Fellows of Harvard College, a MA corporation having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing attorney docket number H00498.70187.US, on July 16, 2002 under Serial No. 10/196,337 and entitled NANOSCALE WIRES AND RELATED DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date STATE OF COUNTY OF	Charles M. Licber	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of	
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	<u> </u>

639510.1

Mar 31 2004 17:05 P.14

Serial No. 10/196,337 Assignment

-2-

H00498.70187.US

Date	Xiangfeng Duan	 ·
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF:		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	<u> </u>
Date	Yi Cuí	
	11 Cui	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	
Date	Yu Huang	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
EAL		
		Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	_

H00498.70187.US

Date	Mark Gudiksen
STATE OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Date	Lincoln J. Lauhon
STATE OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
SEAL	<u></u>
	Notary Public My Commission Expires
Date STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Barbaca	Francisco & Wang Jianggang Wang Jianggang (Tw)
COUNTY OF <u>Santa Barbaca</u> : Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>12</u>	
SEAL	Sie Daffe Notary Public
LISA DAHLEN Commission # 1229652 Notary Public — California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2606	My Commission Expires October 4, 200

H00498.70187.US

Date	Hongkun Park	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public
Date	Qingqiao Wei	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public
Date	Wenjie Liang	
STATE OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	
SEAL		
	My Commission Expires	Notary Public

Mar 31 2004 17:06 P.17

Serial No. 10/196,337 Assignment

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

-5-

H00498.70187.US

Witness	
Deli Wang	
Ū	
day of	
	Notary Public
	day of My Commission Expires